

חטיפי חלבון Layered Protein Bar רשימת הרכיבים המלאה לפי טעם:
פירוט רשימת הרכיבים באחריות אתר היצרן בלבד.

***Contains gelatine and carmine ingredients.**

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Birthday Cake

Protein Blend (29%) [**Milk** Protein Concentrate (**Milk**), **Collagen (Bovine Hydrolysed)**], Whey Protein Concentrate (**Milk**), Calcium Caseinate (**Milk**)] Corn Fibre, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), **Soy** Protein Nuggets (11%) [Isolated **Soy** Protein, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**)], Rapeseed Oil, Caramel (8%) [Chicory Root Fibre, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), Palm Kernal, Water, Butter (**Milk**), Palm Oil, Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Sorbitan Tri- Stearate, Rapeseed Lecithin), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Salt), Colour (**Carmine**)], White Chocolate Flavour Coating (5%) [Sweeteners (Isomalt, Sucralose), Palm Oil, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Emulsifiers (**Soya Lecithin**), Natural Flavourings)], Sugar Strands (2%) [Sugar, Coconut Oil, Beetroot Concentrate, Water, Glucose Syrup, Paprika Extract, Colours (Anthocyanin, Curcumin), Glazing Agent (Beeswax)], Natural Flavourings, Thickener (Acacia Gum), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Colour (**Carmine**), Antioxidant (Vitamin E).

Chocolate Sundae

Protein Blend (29%) [**Milk** Protein Concentrate (**Milk**), **Collagen (Bovine Hydrolysed)**], Whey Protein Concentrate (**Milk**), Calcium Caseinate (**Milk**)] Corn Fibre, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), **Soy** Protein Nuggets (11%) [Isolated **Soy** Protein, Cocoa, Tapioca Starch, Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**)], Rapeseed Oil, Caramel (8%) [Chicory Root Fibre, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), Palm Kernal, Water, Butter (**Milk**), Palm Oil, Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Sorbitan Tri- Stearate, Rapeseed Lecithin), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Salt, Cocoa Powder)], **Milk** Chocolate Flavour Coating (5%) [Sweeteners (Isomalt, Sucralose), Palm Oil, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Emulsifiers (**Soya Lecithin**, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate), Natural Flavourings)], Fudge Crumb (2%) [Fudge Crumb (2%) [Sugar, Sweetened Condensed **Milk (Milk, Sugar)**, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Golden Syrup, Butter Oil (**Milk**), Natural Flavour, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol)], Cocoa Powder, Natural Flavourings, Thickener (Acacia Gum), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Colour (Plain Caramel), Antioxidant (Vitamin E).

Cookies & Cream

Protein Blend (29%) [**Milk** Protein Concentrate (**Milk**), **Collagen (Bovine Hydrolysed)**], Whey Protein Concentrate (**Milk**), Calcium Caseinate (**Milk**) Corn Fibre, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), **Soy** Protein Nuggets (11%) [Isolated **Soy** Protein, Cocoa, Tapioca Starch)], Rapeseed Oil, Caramel (8%) [Chicory Root Fibre, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), Palm Kernel, Water, Butter (**Milk**), Palm Oil, Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Sorbitan Tri-Stearate, Rapeseed Lecithin), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Salt), Colour (Plain Caramel)], White Chocolate Flavour Coating (5%) [Sweeteners (Isomalt, Sucralose), Palm Oil, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Emulsifiers (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Flavourings)], Dark Biscuit Crumb (2%) [Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt)], Natural Flavourings, Thickener (Acacia Gum), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Colour (Plain Caramel), Antioxidant (Vitamin E).

Lemon Meringue

Protein Blend (29%) [**Milk** Protein Concentrate (**Milk**), **Collagen (Bovine Hydrolysed)**], Whey Protein Concentrate (**Milk**), Calcium Caseinate (**Milk**) Corn Fibre, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), **Soy** Protein Nuggets (11%) [Isolated **Soy** Protein, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin)], Rapeseed Oil, Caramel (8%) [Chicory Root Fibre, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), Palm Kernel, Water, Butter (**Milk**), Palm Oil, Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Sorbitan Tri-Stearate, Rapeseed Lecithin), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Salt), Colour (Plain Caramel)], White Chocolate Flavour Coating (5%) [Sweeteners (Isomalt, Sucralose), Palm Oil, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Emulsifiers (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Flavourings)], Meringue Pieces (1%) [Sugar, Palm Oil, Starch (**Wheat**), **Egg** Albumen)], Natural Flavourings, Thickener (Acacia Gum), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt, Colour (Curcumin), Antioxidant (Vitamin E).